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NOTIFICATION

No. A. 47011/2/99-P&E, the 12th December, 2002. 1In partial modification of
this Department Notification even No. dated 1Ist July, 2002 and dated 16th Sep-
tember, 2002, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to revise the following cate-
gory of the existing power tariff under power & Electricity Department, Mizoram,
Aizaw] w.e.f. 1. 8. 2002 and until further order :
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Sl. | (Particulars of Existing Tariff | i
No. | Tariff (Rs.) ' Consumption | Rate (Rs.}
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e —

I.- Category 2 {A):
Domestic w. e. f. 01.8.2002
(Metered | Supply)

- 1-=50- Units 1.00 (for all units) 1—50 Units 1.00 (for ali
Units)
51—100 Units = 1.60 (for all units) 51—100 Units  1.20 (tBr all
nits)
101 —200 Units 2.10 (for all unmits) 101—150 Units 1.50 (for all
4 o Units)
Above 200 Units 2.50 (for all units) 151-—200 Units 2.00 (f%r _ali
nits
| - Above 200 Units  2.50 (For all)

2. Category 2'B)(a) : Domestic Uuits)

(Unmetered)
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1) First 500w or 150.00
part thereof

ii) 501w to 1000w  250.00
or part there of

i) Additional 100w  15.00
or part thereof

Category 2(B)(b) ; Domestic
{Uns.etered)

i) First 300W or Rs. 15/-per point
part thereof per month

il) SCGIW 10 1000W
or part thereof

il,  Additional 100W
or part thereof

3. Category 3(B); Conunercial
(Unmetered})

Every KW or part
thereof 750.00

4. Category 7(A). Small Industrial
Power Supply

(A) Metered Supply:

e 500-00 per service
Mintmum Charge

connection per
month

(B) Minimum Charge 500.00 per service
when power supply connection per
is ¢isconnected for month
the whoele bilied pe-
riod

45.00
85.00

15.00

30.00

55.00
15.00

B T e rr— .. S

350.00

500.00 per
service connec-
tion per month

100.00 per
service connec-
tion per month

5. Category 7(B) Medium
Indusirial Power Supply

1300.00 per service
cunnection per
month

(A) Metered Supply:
Minimum Charge

(B) Minimum Charge
when power supply gonnection per
is uisconnected for mounth
the whole billed pe-
rod

1300.00 per service

1300.00 per” ser-
vice connection
per month
b &
200.00 per ser-
vice counnection
per ,month

»
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6. Category 7(C): Large Industrial
Power Supply

(A} Metered Supply : 2500.00 per service — 2500.03 per
Minimum Charge connection per month service connection
per month
(B) Minimum Charge 2500.00 per service 500.00 per ser-
when power supply connection per month vice connectlon
is disconnected for per month

the whole billed period

7. Category 9 : Bulk Power
Supply within State

(A) Metered Supply : 2500.00 per service — 2500.00 per ser-

Minimum Charge connection per vice connectivn
month per month

(B) Minimum Charge 2500.00 per service — 500.00 per ser-
when power supply connection per vice connection
is disconaected tor month per month
the whole billed pe-
ried

Any bill served in accordance with the previous notification should be re-
calcwated according to this Notification.  Any payment alicady made by the
consumer if any, should be adjusted according to the revised rate of tariff. What-
ever excess payment made as worked out by the recalculation, should be treated
as advance payment fur the neXi succeeding energy bills. Surcharges/penal inte-
rests, if any, arnising out of biliing with retiospective effect from 1. 8. 2002 aie
waived.

The Governor of Mizoram is further pleased to order that—

1. “Unmeter Supply (Applicable for connection without meter) appears ia all
the categorics 01 the ta.lul may be read as “Uumetered Supply”.

2. Category-12 temporary Power Tariff section B “Unmetered Supply (C) may
be read as “The Complete wiring f.r which temporary supply vt power is re-
quired shall be arranged by the applicant at his own expense. It will also be
the responsibiliy of ihe applicant (o ensure that the wuing confoims to the
technical requirements as specificd by Power & Electricity Department” g jhstead
of “Tue complcile wiring for which temporary supply of power is requited shall
be arranged by the applicant at his own ¢Xpense. It wiil also be he respousi=
bility ol the applicant to euwsure that the wiring coaforms to the technical re-
quiremenis as specified by licensed wiring conuactor”,

o Haukhum Hauzel,
Commissioner & Secictary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
Puwer & Electricity Department.
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